

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13702/2010

SUDERSHAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ BALA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Neha Singh,adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the 1st respondent submits that he has not been served the copy of the pleadings even now. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof. Respondent No.1 may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. Respondent No.2 has been served. No appearance. Service is complete.

List the matter on 12.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |