

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 7765/2014

SUDERSHAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ BALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(NOTICE FOR MAKING ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT IN RESPECT OF APPELLANT NOS. 1 AND 2 RECEIVED BACK WITH A REMARK "INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS" )

Date : 02-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole appellant has been served in alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Since the appellant is unrepresented, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

MG