

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO 7765 OF 2014

SUDERSHAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ BALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As per office report, in spite of service of notice for making alternative arrangement, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the sole appellant.

Under circumstances, it appears that appellant is not interested in prosecuting the appeal.

Hence, the appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

New Delhi,
Dated :4.11.2019

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7765/2014

SUDERSHAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ BALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE FOR FURTHER DIRECTIONS.)

Date : 04-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, in spite of service of notice for making alternative arrangement, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the sole appellant.

Under circumstances, it appears that appellant is not interested in prosecuting the appeal.

Hence, the appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)

(DEEPAK SHARMA)

SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)